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Setting Extended Time
Quick Start Guide
Version: 2011.11.17

In this document

This document contains information used by site administrators to set extended time for a
WorkKeys Internet Version test.

When to use this document

Use this document when an examinee is allowed an accommodation for extended time for a
WorkKeys Internet Version test.

Procedure: Setting Extended Time

Follow the steps below to set extended time for an examinee taking a WorkKeys Internet Version test.

1.

like this:

Log in to the Validus system with your User ID and password. The URL will look something

https://vtc.act.org/<your site’s realm number>

On the left side of the page, click on User Management.

L] v ‘
WALIDUS BRVRz e 1

My Account

WorkKeys
ini i LOGOUT
’- WorkKeys IV Training Site

Welcome to VTC Console

This is a training site. DO NOT use this site to set up real tests.

User Batch Load
Account Management
Group Management
Profile Management
Barcode Management

Reports Portal

References

566617744 is your Realm ID.

List Al ealms

- Please add favorite realm(s) by listing All Realms —
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3. Enter the examinee’s last name and first name. (If you prefer, you can enter the first few letters
of the examinee’s name and then the % sign. This will bring up all names that begin with those
letters.)

s T
(VXM |BEY | Virtual Test Center

WorkKeys
ini i LOGOUT
’- WorkKeys IV Training Site

User Management

Search Criteria

My Account

User Management
Last Mame: First Name:
User Batch Load Duck Donald

Account Management User ID: Examinee ID

Group Management Status: | Show All |+ 1Searchl

Profile Management
Use "%" for wild card searches

Barcode Management
Ao Bl | More sctions..__ | | Create

Soearimtone ———— Juostone ———— Joen o |

References
— Please search for a name -
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4. Click the Search button.

1 T
/ARIBIOLY | Virtual Test Center

WorkKeys
ini i LOGOUT
’- WorkKeys IV Training Site

User Management

Search Criteria

My Account

User Management
Last Name: First Name:
User Batch Load Duck Donald

Account Management User 1D Examinee ID:

Group Management Status: | Show All |+ |Search| ¢—————

Profile Management .
Use "%" for wild card searches.

Barcode Management

Heports Boitg) ‘_'_Mo_rg actions. . L Createf

Soscrtone———— Juotome ———— Joen —— [sows

— Please search for a name —

References
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5. Click the radio (circle) button to the left of the examinee’s name. If there is more than one name
shown, make sure you select the correct record.

Virtual Test Center

WorkKeys
ini i LOGOUT
’- WorkKeys IV Training Site

User Manageme

Search Criteria

My Account

User Management .
Last Name: First Name:
User Batch Load Duck Donald

Account Management User ID Examinee 1D

Group Management Status: | Show All [+ | 1Search!

Profile Management
Use "%" for wild card searches.

Barcode Management
Hepons Bortal Edit I]-I.Z.].elelé} Li__h{'!o_re actions.... jﬂ._vl .Createf_

o frmmane—— Jwotame ————— Joen e

Heforghces Donald Duck DuckD1114 Enabled
O Donald Duck WBH-DonaldD1112-KP Enabled

|E‘ Prewuusi Page 1 of1 |@ |@
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6. Click the Edit button.

& "
//\M|B@XY | Virtual Test Center

WorkKeys
ini i LOGOUT
S WorkKeys IV Training Site

User Management

Search Criteria

My Account

User Management

Last Name: First Name:
User Batch Load Duck Donald

Account Management User ID: Examinge D
Group Management Status: | Show All |+ !Search!

Profile Management .
Use "%" for wild card searches.

Barcode Management
Reports Portal De\etel f;__h{!org actions. .. jﬂv"‘: Createﬁ

soaertme——— Jiotme ————— Jwon —— Jsom |

Helecnces Donald Duck DuckD1114 Enabled

O Donald Duck WBH-DonaldD1112-KP Enabled

|E| Previous} Page 10of 1 |@ |@
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7.

8.

Click on the Reg

istration tab.

Virtual Test Center

WorkKeys
_

My Account

User Management
User Batch Load
Account Management
Group Management
Profile Management
Barcode Management

Reports Portal

References

WorkKeys IV Training Site
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LOGOUT

Edit User: DuckD111

Personal Information

* First Name:? | Donald
Middle Name
* Last Name:? | Duck

Date of Birth:
* Examinee ID-? | 2468

Permanent Mailing Address

Address1:
Address2
City:
State/Province:

ZIP Code:

Email:

MMIddiyyyy

Click the radio button to the left of the assessment for which you want to set extended time.

My Account

User Management
User Batch Load
Account Management
Group Management
Profile Management
Barcode Management

Reports Portal

References

Virtual Test Center

WorkKeys IV Training Site

LOGOUT

Edit Use ckD1114

Registration

d Edll Mnre actions..

| Create H

Create From Profile [

& Demo Locating Information
Demo Reading for Information
Demo Applied Mathematics
Demo Applied Mathematics
Demo Locating Information
Demo Reading for Information
Demo Lacating Information
Demo Reading for Information

Demo Applied Mathematics

| Edit. || More actions...
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@ 2011 by ACT, Inc. All rights resemved.

WaorkKeys Assessments

WorkKeys Assessments

WorkKeys Assessments

WorkKeys Assessments

WaorkKeys Assessments

WorkKeys Assessments

WorkKeys Assessments

WorkKeys Assessments

WorkKeys Assessments

4 0f 6

12396636

12396637

12396635

12396626

12396627

12396628

12396618

12396619

12396616

11715/2011
03:57:05 AM

11715/2011
03:57-05 AM

11/15/2011
03-57-04 AM

11/15/2011
03:57:03 AM

11/15/2011
03:57:03 AM

117115/2011
03:57:03 AM

11/15/2011
03:57-01 AM

11/15/2011
03:57:01 AM

11/15/2011
03:57-00 AM

Pending
(requires
authorization)

Pending
(requires
authorization)

Pending
(requires
autherization)

Pending
(requires
authorization)

Pending
(requires
authorization)

Pending
(requires
authorization)

Pending
(requires
authorization)

Pending
(requires
authorization)
Pending
(requires
authorization)

Create H

Create From Profile [
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9. Click the Edit but

ton.

Virtual Test Center

My Account

User Management
User Batch Load
Account Management
Group Management
Profile Management
Barcode Management

Reports Portal

References

-
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LOGOUT

| Registration

_Edlt Mnre actions_

| Create H

Create From Profile [:

@  Demo Locating Information

> Demo Reading for Information
Demo Applied Mathematics
Demo Applied Mathematics
Demo Locating Information
Demo Reading for Infarmation
Demo Locating Information
Demo Reading for Information

Demo Applied Mathematics

1 Edit ;More actions...
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WorkKeys Assessments

WorkKeys Assessments

WorkKeys Assessments

WorkKeys Assessments

WorkKeys Assessments

WorkKeys Assessments

WorkKeys Assessments

WorkKeys Assessments

WorkKeys Assessments

12396636

12396637

12396635

12396626

12396627

12396628

12396618

12396619

12396616

11/15/2011
03:57:06 AM

11/15/2011
03:57:05 AM

11/15/2011
03:57:04 AM

11/15/2011
03:57:03 AM

11/15/2011
03:57-03 AM

11152011
03:57:03 AM

11146/2011
03:57:01 AM

1152011
03:57-01 AM

11/15/2011
03:57:00 AM

Pending
(requires
authorization)

Pending
(requires
authorization)

Pending
(requires
authorization)

Pending
(requires
authorization)

Pending
(requires
authorization)

Pending
(requires
authorization)

Pending
(requires
authorization)

Pending
(requires
authorization)
Pending

(requires
authorization)

" Create H

Create From Profile I

10. Inthe “Registration Information” section, click the down arrow next to “Extended Time.”
Select the amount of time needed for the selected assessment.

My Account

User Management
User Batch Load
Account Management
Group Management
Profile Manaﬁemenl
Barcode Management

Reports Portal

References

Virtual Test Center

LOGOUT

8 Registration

Registrant Information

Administration: WaorkKeys Assessments

Title: Demo Locating Information

Starting Date: |

Ending Date: [
Locked:
Exposure Control:
Registration Information
Score Report:

Extended Time:
* = Required

Standard Time
Standard Time x 1.5
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11. Click the Submit button.

Virtual Test Center

WorkKeys
ini i LOGOUT
P WorkKeys IV Training Site

Edit User: DuckD1114

| Registration

My Account N N
Registrant Information

User Management
Administration: WaorkKeys Assessments
User Batch Load
Title: Derno Locating Information
Account Management

Starting Date |
Group Management R | | MM/ddhyyyy

Profile Management
Barcode Management

Reports Portal

Ending Date
Locked

Exposure Control

| MMiddryyyy

Registration Information

References Score Report v

Extended Time ':Slandard Timex 2.0 %]

* = Required o
_>| Submit | ‘ Cancel |
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